## SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW HOLSTEIN

## 1715 Plymouth Street, New Holstein, WI 53061 PUBLIC NOTICE – BOARD OF EDUCATION FINANCE and BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS COMMITTEE MEETING

DATE POSTED: June 22nd, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given to the public pursuant to Section 19.83 Wisconsin statutes that a regular scheduled session of the Board of Education Finance and Buildings AND Grounds Committee of the School District of New Holstein, will be held on Tuesday, June 27th at 3:30 p.m. at the regular meeting place of said committee in the Board Room of the New Holstein High School building located at 1715 Plymouth St., in the City of New Holstein, Calumet County, Wisconsin. The preliminary agenda is as follows:

## **AGENDA**

- I. Call Meeting to Order and Approve Posted Agenda
- II. New Business
  - A. Land Sale
- III. Future Items
  - A. Next Meeting: Wednesday, July 12th, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.
- IV. Adjourn